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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is inordinate delay in setting up Fashion Hub in NCT of Delhi;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the amount allocated for Fashion Hub is lying unused for the last three years;

(d) if so, whether there is any deadlock in selection of place or in allotment of land for Fashion Hub;

(e) if so, whether any steps have been taken to ensure immediate creation of Fashion Hub; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Setting up of Fashion Hub involves many steps like consultation with takeholders, finalisation of concept paper, identification and procurement of land and inviting expression of interest/bids etc. The Ministry of Textiles is engaged in this process.

(c) to (f): A provision of token money of Rs.1.00 crore only is being made in the budget of this Ministry for the last three years which was not utilised due to the ongoing process as mentioned above.
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